Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09-19-2007



103446478

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 133870

11898454 091207

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	 (1) Masahiko SUZUKI (2) Naoki FUKUSAKO (3) Jun OKUDA (4) Yukie UEMURA (5) Kunio KANAMARU 	PANASONIC EV ENERGY CO., LTD. 555, SAKAIJUKU, KOSAI-SHI SHIZUOKA, 431-0452 JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	✓ Assignment ✓ Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: (1) August 8, 2007 (2) August 31, 2007 (3,5) August 6, 2007 (4) August 20, 2007						
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?						
	C. Title of Application: HEATER UNIT AND BATTERY STRUCTURE WITH HEATER						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
 		B. Enclosed (Check No. 196792)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment of deposit account number 15-0461.					
		0000031 1					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 12, 2007 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Stephen P. Catlin Registration No. 36,101 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 2						
	Stephen P. Catlin Registration No. 36,101 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

ASSIGNMENT

_		(1)	Masahiko SUZUKI	(5) Kunio KANAMA	RU		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Naoki FUKUSAKO	(6)			
		(3)	Jun OKUDA	-			
		(4)	Yukie UEMURA				
		under	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0) signed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, ar	0) and other good and valuable consi	derations paid to each of the		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	PANASONIC EV ENERGY CO., LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	555, Sakaijuku, Kosai-shi, Shizuoka, 431-0452 Japan				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amin 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extension reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		HEATER UNIT AND BATTERY STRUCTURE WITH HEATER 133870				
	Application Number						
(12)	\ Insert Date of	for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) executed an a	pplication for patent in the United Sta	ites of America		
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 12, 2007				
provision of a valiform sa interest	e in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(ns of the International Conver 4) The undersigned agree(s) d United States patent to the 5) The undersigned hereby a id application(s) to the said A herein assigned, and that he 6) The undersigned hereby any or desirable in order to cor	oing forwa s) to execution for P to perforn Assignee. authorize(s ssignee, a has (they grant(s) the nply with the	cute all papers and documents and perform rotection of Industrial Property or similar agreem all affirmative acts which may be necessary to all affirmative acts which may be necessary to an all affirmative acts which may be necessary to an arequest(s) the Commissioner of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby have) not executed, and will not execute, any ne firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to in the rules of the United States Patent and Traditional Patents and Tra	any act which may be necessary in ements. o obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss to issue any and all Letters Patents of covenants that he has (they have) fuagreements in conflict herewith. Insert on this assignment any further in emark Office for recordation of this demark of the emark of	ue or reexamination a grant f the United States resulting ill right to convey the entire		
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the u	indersigned name(s).			
Date	August 8, 200	7	Name of Inventor <u>Masaf</u>	iko Suzuki	(SEAL)		
Date	August, 31.200	7	_ Name of Inventor	Tususako	(SEAL)		
Date	August 6	200	Name of Inventor	Okuda	(SEAL)		
Date	August 20,	200	Name of Inventor Juk	ie Vemura	(SEAL)		
Date	August 6.	200	Name of Inventor	la tanamanu	(SEAL)		
Date		VAR 2	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 019857 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 09/12/2007